

Onkar Nath Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2501 of 2025

26.05.2025 Present: Mr. Saurabh Ahluwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.2501 of 2025

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter. Interim to continue.

CMP No.11790 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Sumit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. As prayed for, reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 26, 2025
(Rishi)