

Onkar Nath v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.2501 of 2025

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Saurabh Ahluwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sajan, Tehsildar Palampur, is present in person.

In compliance to the last order, Mr. Sajan, Tehsildar Palampur, is present in the Court in person.

Taking into consideration the fact that the Officer is a young Officer, this Court is not making any observation but is simply observing that he should be more careful in future as far as the implementation of the orders of the High Court are concerned or for that matter any Court are concerned and the same should not be taken lightly.

Now reply to the petition stands filed. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within a period of four weeks. Interim order to continue. Officer need not remain present in the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 07, 2025
(*Vinod*)